CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
July 22, 2025

ADDENDUM NO.1
TO: ALL BIDDERS

SUBJECT: Port Hickey Rd. Bridge over Drainage Bayou
(RECALL NO. 800498)

CITY PARISH PROJECT NO. 16-BR-PT-0019

ORIGINAL BID DATE: TUESDAY, August 5, 2025
REVISED BID DATE: TUESDAY, AUGUST 19,2025

The following revisions shall be incorporated in and take precedence over any conflicting part of the
original contract documents.

With reference to Page UCBF 1 of 4, the Bidder shall indicate receipt of this Addendum in the space
provided. Failure to indicate receipt of this Addendum may cause the bid to be rejected.

For online www. centralbidding.com bidders: An acknowledgement of this addendum will be prompted by
the Expedite bidding program prior to formally submitting the bid.

REVISED BID OPENING DATE
The bid opening date is hereby postponed fourteen (14) calendar days. Bids will be opened at 2:00 p.m.

Tuesday, August 19, 2025, in lieu of Tuesday, August 5, 2025.

REVISED EBE GOAL

EBE goal of 0% of the contract amount has been revised to 13% of the contract amount.
APPROVED:

Sy o 1

Daniel Rosenquist, P.E.
Chief Design & Construction Engineer




